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Attachments:	
1 Overall description
RAN4 thanks for the Reply LS (R1-2308598) on DCI signalling for advanced receiver on MU-MIMO and appreciate that RAN1 agreed to implement the proposed DCI signalling in TS 38.212. For the questions included in the reply LS (R1-2308598), RAN4 has the following understanding:
Question 1: Whether this new signaling in DCI is introduced in DCI format 1_2 in addition to format 1_1?
Answer: It’s proposed to introduce this new signalling in DCI format 1_2 
Question 2: Whether this new signaling in DCI is supported for one or more DL multi-TRP schemes?
Answer: Introduce the signalling in DCI to following multi-TRP schemes: FDM, TDM, CJT with one TCI state activated. Preclude the following scenarios: NCJT, CJT with two TCI states activated.
Question3: Whether this new signaling in DCI is supported when the RRC parameter maxNrofCodeWordsScheduledByDCI is configured as 2?
Answer:  Not introduce this new signalling in DCI when RRC parameter maxNrofCodeWordsScheduledByDCI is configured as 2
Question 4: Whether the new signaling in DCI is supported when the RRC codeBlockGroupTransmission is configured?
Answer: The new signalling in DCI can be supported when the RRC codeBlockGroupTransmission is configured
Question 5: Whether the new signaling in DCI is supported when Rel-18 DMRS is configured?
[bookmark: _GoBack]Answer: This signalling is supported when Rel-18 DMRS is configured.
Question 6: In the content corresponding to “Bit field mapped to index” =6, whether or not the phrase “In each individual PRB allocated to the target UE, the following condition is satisfied” should be replaced by “In each individual PRB PRG allocated to the target UE, the following condition is satisfied”?
Answer: Keep the original wording, not replace “In each individual PRB allocated to the target UE, the following condition is satisfied…” by “In each individual PRG allocated to the target UE, the following condition is satisfied…”

Question 7: For “Bit field mapped to index” =1/2/3/4/5, does “empty PRB without co-scheduled UE” is allowed “in all the PRBs” of the target UE.
Answer: For “Bit field mapped to index” =1/2/3/4/5“, empty PRB without co-scheduled UE” is allowed “in all the PRBs” of the target UE.
2	Actions
To RAN WG1 
ACTION: 
RAN4 kindly request RAN1 to take the above RAN4 answers into consideration.
3	Dates of next RAN WG 4 meetings
TSG RAN WG4 Meeting #108-bis			9th – 13rd Oct. 2023   	    	Xiamen, China
TSG RAN WG4 Meeting #109		              13rd  – 17th Nov. 2023   	    	Chicago, USA
